





UNIVERSIDAD DEL ATLÁNTICO MEDIO





International Conference CALL FOR PAPERS INCLUSION: TOOLS, PATHS AND PERSPECTIVES

22 October 2024

Università Giustino Fortunato Raffaele Delcogliano street, 12 - 82100 Benevento

INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE

The Giustino Fortunato Telematic University of Benevento (Italy), the Department of Political Science at the University of Campania Luigi Vanvitelli (Italy), the Atlántico Medio University (UNAM) of Las Palmas de Gran Canaria (Spain), the Corporación Universitaria Reformada di Barranquilla (Colombia), the Higher School for International Linguistic Mediators of Benevento (Italy), and the Uniforjob Academy of Benevento (Italy) aim to foster a debate on the theme of inclusion, in its various declinations, in relation to the modifications of the social, political, legal, economic, and technological context characterizing the current age.

In a world marked by rich diversity of perspectives, culture, and identity, inclusion becomes the fundamental cornerstone for social, economic, and cultural progress.

In a world marked by a rich diversity of perspectives, cultures, and identities, inclusion becomes the fundamental cornerstone for social, economic, and cultural progress. The objective of the Call for Papers is to stimulate reflection among experts, encouraging them to analyze current challenges and devise innovative strategies and concrete solutions aimed at creating more inclusive societies. Here, equality and diversity are celebrated as fundamental resources for global progress.

We solicit papers in the following areas, but other related areas may also be considered:

- Social and educational inclusion;
- Education and training for inclusion;
- Social inclusionmechanisms for businesses;
- ESG factors and inclusionmechanisms;
- Financial inclusion;
- Financial education;
- Accessibility and technologies;
- Fiscal policies and welfare state;
- Gender management;
- Legal profiles of inclusion;
- Inclusion of ethnic and cultural minorities;
- Social cohesion and personal wellness.

Scholars intending to participate in the conference are required to submit an abstract in English, which should not exceed 1,000 words, via email to <u>call2024@unifortunato.eu</u>. The deadline for submitting abstracts, to be prepared in accordance with the template available at <u>www.unifortunato.eu/ricerca-scientifica</u>, is **June 15, 2024**. The Scientific Committee will review the submissions and communicate the acceptance by **June 30, 2024**.

In case of acceptance, authors must confirm their participation by emailing <u>call2024@unifortunato.eu</u> no later than July 10, 2024, which is also the deadline for fee payment.

Scholars intending to contribute to the publication are requested to submit the definitive version of their paper (in English and not exceeding 10,000 words, including references), via email to <u>call2024@unifortunato.eu</u> by December 10, 2024.

The conference will take place in Benevento, at the headquarters of the Giustino Fortunato University, on **October 22, 2024**, both in person and online. Presentations can be held in English, Italian, French, or Spanish.

PUBLICATION

The papers, written in English, will be published by an international publisher, with each contribution undergoing anonymous peer review.

SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE

D'Ambrosio Ida, University Giustino Fortunato (Scientific Director) Acocella Giuseppe, University Giustino Fortunato Buzzelli Dario, University Giustino Fortunato Comite Ubaldo, University Giustino Fortunato Corona Fabrizio, University Giustino Fortunato Canale Francesca, University of Campania Luigi Vanvitelli De Luca Picione Raffaele, University Giustino Fortunato De Marco Silvia, University Giustino Fortunato De Andreis Federico, University Giustino Fortunato Ferrari Vincenzo, University of Calabria Fuccillo Antonio, University of Campania Luigi Vanvitelli Genovino Cinzia, University Giustino Fortunato González Martín Ana María, Atlántico Medio University(UNAM) Greco Luca, University Giustino Fortunato Guasco Alessio, University Giustino Fortunato Paola B. Helzel, University of Calabria La Regina Katia, University Giustino Fortunato Mariconda Clara, University of Campania Luigi Vanvitelli Marín Gutierrez Alejandro, Atlántico Medio University(UNAM) Martini Elvira, University Giustino Fortunato Metallo Gerardo, University Giustino Fortunato Mihaila Ramona, Dimitrie Cantemir Christian University Palumbo Paolo, University Giustino Fortunato Paoloni Paola, University of Roma La Sapienza Petruzzella Felice, University Giustino Fortunato Picarella Lucia, University Católica De Colombia Rotondo Gennaro, University of Campania Luigi Vanvitelli Stasolla Fabrizio, University Giustino Fortunato Santoro Raffaele, University of Campania Luigi Vanvitelli Palumbo Paolo, University Giustino Fortunato Staiano Fulvia, University Giustino Fortunato

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

Fiore Carmen, Gallo Alba Maria, Macarena Delgado Jimenez, Marano Valentina, Rombiolo Angela, Tornusciolo Silvia.

ORGANIZING SECRETARY

Ariana Veronica Fajardo Rodriguez

DEADLINES

- 15 June, 2024: submission of abstracts
- 30 June, 2024: acceptance notification of abstracts
- 10 July, 2024: last day to confirm the participation to the conference and pay the *registration fee*
- 22 October, 2024: date of Conference
- 10 December, 2024: submission of final papers

REGISTRATION FEES

PhD Student:

- Euro 40,00 for conference attendance only, without publication, electronic participation certificate (will be delivered via email after the conference, also to any co-authors at no additional cost);

- Euro 70,00 for conference participation, electronic participation certificate will be provided (delivered via email after the conference, also to any co-authors at no additional cost) and publication of a complete article not exceeding 10,000 words in an international collective volume.

For researchers, professors and other categories of scholars:

- Euro 70,00 for conference attendance only, without publication, electronic participation certificate (will be delivered via email after the conference, also to any co-authors at no additional cost);

- Euro 100,00 for conference participation, electronic participation certificate will be provided (delivered via email after the conference, also to any co-authors at no additional cost) and publication of a complete article not exceeding 10,000 words in an international collective volume.

No additional registration fees are required for co-authors (who will still receive an electronic participation certificate for the conference) or for contributors to a scientific article. Conference registration becomes effective upon receipt of full payment of the relevant participation fee. Once payment has been made, no refunds will be issued in case of inability to attend.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PAYMENT OF THE REGISTRATION FEE

Payment must be made in euros by bank transfer by July 15, 2024, following the instructions below:

Aggiungere riferimenti

Invoice must be required emailing to <u>call2024@unifortunato.eu</u>.

FURTHER INFORMATION

Travel and accommodation expenses will be borne by the participants. For further information, please send an email to: <u>call2024@unifortunato.eu</u>. Website: <u>www.unifortunato.eu/ricerca-scientifica</u>.